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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68 (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING 

SECRETARY FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 
meeting held on 23rd April, 1992, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) 
of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of MR LEO D. KEKE, 
Presidential Counsel to act as Secretary for Island Development and 
Industry, with effect from 16th April, 1992 until the return of Mr Felix 
Kun, the substantive Secretary for Island Development a.nd Industry, 
whereupon the latter shall resume duties in the said position. 

~DATED this 6th Day of the Month of May, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Two. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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13th May 1992 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68 (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING 
SECRETARY FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

• 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meetinq 
held on 1st May, 1~92, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution 
of Nauru, approved the appointment of MR LEO D. KEKE, Presidential Counsel 
to act as Secretary for Island Development alid Industry, with effect from 
30th April, 1992 until the return of Mr Felix Kun, the substantive Secretary 
for Island Development and Industry, whereupon the latter shall resume 
duties in the said position. 

DATED this 6th Day of the Month of May, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety 

G.N.No.159/1992 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68 (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING 
SECRETARY FOR WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

TWO· O ' 

0-
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting 
held on 6th May, 1992, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution 
of Nauru, approved the appointment of MR JOHN BRECHTEFELD, Acting Director 
of Works (Administration and Support Services) to act as Secretary for 
Works and Community Services, with effect from 26th April, 1992 until the 
return of Mr Creswick Agogenang, the substantive Secretary for Works and 
Community Services, whereupon the latter shall resume duties in the said 
position. 

DATED this 11th Day of the Month of May, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety two. 

------------- -- -_ ... 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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G.N.No.160/92 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee had 
under-mentioned Personalty Estate 
as follows: 

determined 
should be 

that the 
distributed 

Deceased 

aupati Taleka 

Source 
of 

Income Beneficiaries 

Salary, Leave Pay Earnwaidi Taleka' 
and monies due to 
the deceased 

Those who disagree with the distribution may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within fourteen (14) days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette 

H.C. BHATNAGAR 

Shares 

All 

Nauru 

ACTING DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 



161 992. Nauru 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Arobit 
Kam of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Arobit 
Kam had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Denigomodu 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

122 
159 
161 
166 

1 
2 

104 
106 
121 
200 
185 
186 
190 
194 
151 
364 

24 
91 
28 

232 
188 

22 
27 

391 
387 
385 
383 
382 
378 
377 

376 
368 
367 
365 
364 
362 
349 
347 
345 
142 

85 
379 
352 
340 
129 
329 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

c.l Anuquoge 
p.l Adetereni 
p.l Adetereni 
p.l Arro 
c.l Eatdomaneab 
c.l Eatdomaneab 
c.l Dbngowa 
c.l Dongowa, Mangangen 
c.l Aeonun 
p.l Anoe 
c.l Anaoe 
c.l Anaoe 
c.l Anaoe 
c.l Atae 
c.l Mueoen 
p.l Bogetsiw 
p.l 
c.l Anamongirin 
p.l Rubwinija 
c.l Bangabanga 
c.l Anaoe 
p.l Morin 
c.l Iro 
p.l Anoror 
p.l Anoror 
p.l Anoror 
p.l. Anoror 
p.l Anoror 
p.l Megenae 
p.l Anga, 

Karawinororo 
p.l Anoror 
p.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Magenae 
p.l Kiwowo 
c.l Karawinuroro 
p.l Anijo 
p.l Ideto 
p.l Atuw 
p.l Ibea 
c.l Aratsi 
p.l Iuwinuweron 

GAZ 
OF OWNER: 

15/73 
37/80 
37/80 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
10/83 
10/83 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
~6/79 
93/91 
67/76 
67/76 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
15/73 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 

93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
93/91 
57/86 
93/91 
93/91 

SHARE: 

1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/10 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
3/80 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/8 
1/8 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/24 
7/320 
7/80 
1/60 
1/10 



No.28 
Nauru 

G.N.No. 161 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 

DISTRICT: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERL SHARE: 

Meneng 231 p.l Ugauwak 93/91 1/10 

Meneng 121 c.l Atowedudu 93/91 1/10 

Meneng 110 c.l Eatetam 93/91 1/10 

Meneflg 107 c.l Mara 93/91 1/10 

Meneng 82 c.l Aniwen 93/91 1/10 
Meneng 77 c.1 Aniwen 93/91 1/10 
Meneng 73 c.l Eataeo 93/91 1/10 
Denigomodu 173 c.l Atoeaeow 93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu 148 c.1 Earigi 93/91 1/30 
Denogomodu 67 p.1 Aikiri 93/91 1/30 
Denigomodu 57 c.l Earigi 93/91 1/30 
Anibare 239 p.l Ateborobor 93/91 1/20 
Anibare 25 c.1 Arateng 93/91 1/20 
Anibare 24 c.l Arateng 93/91 1/20 

e 
G.N.No.162/1992 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Arobwit Ram are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

eAnibare 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Uaboe 

Anibare 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

122 

159 

166 

1 

2 

104 

106 

121 

200 

185 

186 

190 

194 

151 

364 

161 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anuguoge 

Ziba Ram T/ee 

Adetereni 

Arro 

Eatdomaneab 

Eatdomaneab 

Dongowa 

BENEFICIARIES: 

(Johannes Ram 
(Askenes Barrack Ram 
(Joshua Nathaniel Ram 
Ziba Ram (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

As for portion No.122 c.l Anibare. 

..;.do 

-do...,. 

-do-

-do-

Dongowa, Mangangen -do-

Aeonun -do-

An()e -do.;; 

Anaoe -do-

Anaoe -do-

Anaoe -do-

Atae -do-

Mueoen -do-

Bogetsiw -do-

Adetereni -do-



1992 Nau 

PORT NAME OF 
DISTR T NO: LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Boe 24 (Johannes Kam 3/320 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 3/320 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 3/320 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 3/320 

Boe 91 Anamongirin (Johannes Kam 1/128 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/128 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 1/128 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/128 

Buada 28 Rubwinija As for portion No.91 c.l. Boe 
Buada ,232 Bangabanga -do-
Meneng 1B8 Anaoe (Johannes Kam 1/32 

(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/32 
Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 1/32 0 Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/32 

Uaboe 22 Morin As for portion No.188 c.l. Meneng. 

Yaren 27 Iro (Johannes Kam 1/160 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/160 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 11160 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 11160 

Meneng 391 Anoror As for portion No.27 c.l. Yaren. 

Meneng 387 Anoror -do-

Meneng 385 Anoror -do-

Meneng 383 Anoror -do-

Meneng 382 Anoror As for portion No. 27 c.l. Yaren 

Meneng 378 Megenae -do-

Meneng 377 Anga, Karawinororo -do-

Meneng 376 Anoror -do- 0 
Meneng 368 Karawinuroro -do-

Meneng 367 Karawinuroro -do-

Meneng 365 Karawinuroro -do-

Meneng 364 Karawinuroro -do-

Meneng 362 Karawinuroro -do-

Meneng 349 Karawinuroro -do-

Meneng 347 Magenae -do-

Meneng 345 Kiwowo -do-

Meneng 142 Karawinroro -do-

Denigomodu 85 Anijo -do-

Me ne ng 379 Ideto (Johannes Kam 1/96 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/96 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 1/96 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/96 



No. 28 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No.1 

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Meneng 352 Atuw (Johannes Kam 7/1280 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 7/1280 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 7/1280 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 7/1280 

Meneng 340 Ibea (Johannes Kam 7/320 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 7/320 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 7/320 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 7/320 

Meneng 129 Aratsi (Johannes Kam 1/240 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/240 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 1/240 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/240 

Meneng 329 Iuwinuweron (Johannes Kam 1/40 e (Askenes Barrack Kam 1/40 
Zib Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel ,Kam 1/40 

Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/40 
Meneng 231 Ugauwak As for portion No.329 p.l. Meneng 
Meneng 121 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 110 Eatetam -do-
Meneng 107 Mara -do-
Menang 82 Aniwen -do-
Meneng 77 Aniwen -do-
Meneng 73 Eataeo -do-
Denigomodu 173 Atoeaeow (Johannes Kam 1/120 

(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/120 
Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 1/120 

Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/120 
~enigOmOdU 148 Earigi As for portion No.173 c.l. Denigomodu 

enigomodu 67 Aikiri -do-

IL 

Denigomodu 57 Earigi -do-
Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

NOTE: 

239 Ateborobor (Johannes Kam 1/80 
(Askenes Barrack Kam 1/80 

Ziba Kam T/ee (Joshua Nathaniel Kam 1/80 
Ziba Kam (LTO) 1/80 

25 Arateng As for portion No.239 p.l. anibare 
24 Arateng -do-

Those who disagree with the determination of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA), 
VICE CHAIRMAN 



Nauru 
63/1992 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Mary 
Hedmon of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1- The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Mary Hedmon had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNER: 

Aiwo 39 C.l Anteob 43/89 2/35 
Aiwo 164 c.l Yatam 43/89 2/35 
Aiwo 173 c.l & p.l 43/89 2/35 
Aiwo 175 c.l & p.l 43/89 2/35 
Aiwo 404 c.l yatam 43/89 2/35 
Buada 136 p.l Atenui 43/89 2/ 350 
Buada 275 p.l Adeto 43/89 2/35 
Meneng 50 c.l Awidainging 43/89 2/35 
Meneng 126 c.l Atowedudu 43/89 2/35 
Yaren 166 c.l Ebwenape, 

Ekoonabo 43/89 2/35 
Yaren 182 c.l Boegetirir 43/89 2/35 
Yaren 192 c.l Bogerara 43/89 2/35 
Yaren 305 p.l Bwewewi 43/89 2/35 
Yaren 323 p.l Anumori 43/89 2/35 
Meneng 23 c.l Anoboroboren 43/89 3/140 
Meneng 35 c.l Anabaubo 43/89 6/35 
Meneng 120 c.l Atowedudu 43/89 6/35 
Meneng 122 c.l Atowedudu 43/89 6/35 
Meneng 124 c.l Atowedudu 43/89 6/35 
Meneng 250 p.l Anematte 43/89 1/14 
Meneng 392 p.l Atowedudu 43/89 1/14 
Yaren 145 c.l Ijongin 43/89 1/14 
Yaren 184 c.l Ajuwur 43/89 1/14 
Yaren 186 c.l Ajuwur 43/89 1/10 
Yaren 210 c.l Kibaba 43/89 1/14 
Meneng 49 c.l Awidainging 43/89 3/35 
Meneng 295 p.l Anabaubo 43/89 3/35 
Meneng 332 p.l Kiwowo 43/89 1/70 
Meneng 343 p.l Kiwowo 43/89 1170 
Meneng 277 p.l Adetebor 65/90 1/70 
Meneng 334 p.l Amwagag 43/89 3/70 
Meneng 338 p.l Amwagag 43/89 3/70 
Yaren 27 c.l Iro 43/89 2/175 



13th Ma 1992 Nauru 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIAR1ES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Mary Redmon are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Buada 

Meheng 

Meneng 

Yarem 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

39 

164 

173 

175 

404 

136 

275 

50 

126 

166 

182 

192 

305 

323 

23 

35 

120 

122 

124 

250 

392 

145 

184 

186 

109 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anteob 

Yatam 

Yatam 

Atenui 

Adeto 

Awidainging 

,Atowedudu 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Nora Ellyn Akubor 
Salik Likiak Hedmon 
Steiner Kreshma Hedmon 
Jun::.or Redmon 

As for portion No.39 c.l. Aiwo 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

SHARE: 

2/140 
2/140 
2/140 
2/140 

Ebwenape, Ekonabo. -do-

Boget,irir 

Bogerara 

Bwewewi 

Anumori 

Anoboroboren 

Anabaubo 

Atowedudu 

Atowedudu 

Atowedudu 

Anematte 

Atowedudu 

Ijongin 

Ajuwur 

Ajuwur 

p.l Aujo 

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Nora Ellyn Akubor 
Salik Likiak Redmon 
Steiner Kreshma Redmon 
Junior Redmon 

Nora Ellyn Akubor 
Salik Likiak Hedmon 
Steiner Kreshma Hedmon 
Junior Hedmon 

3/560 
3/560 
3/560 
3/560 

6/140 
6/140 
6/140 
6/140 

As for portion No.35 c.l. Meneng 

-do-

-do-

Nora Ellyn Akubor 
Salik Likiak Redmon 
Steiner Kreshma Hedmon 
Junior Hedmon 

1/56 
1/56 
1/56 
1/56 

As for portion No.250 p.l Meneng 

-do-

-do-

-do-

24/83 (LTO) 7/300 



13th 1992 Nauru 

No.28 13th May 1992 Nauru 

~" 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eben 
Detenamo of Denigomodu District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eben 
Detenamo had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following 1ands:-

DISTRICT: 

Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Aiwo 
Anibare 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

138 
157 
169 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
200 
201 
260 
267 
285 
113 
447 
461 
140 
289 

7 
102 
110 
111 
222 
235 

46 
78 

448 
155 
130 
223 
226 
244 

24 
44 
56 

221 
15 
36 
10 

106 
225 
303 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.1 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ueiba 
Deiba 
Atumurumur 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Eatetsiw 
Ariyeyen 
Atoaeow 
Bw~tiemor 
,Bwitiemor 
Bwitiemor 
Anota, 
Ibaganaquane 

Eateijomwar 
Ariyeyen 
Ariyeyen 

Eateijomar 

Adetororo 
Ijongidero 
Ibweruru 
Denigomodu 
Anuero 
Anuero 
Iderige 
Baunun 

Atebwae 
Ateten 
Ibeibe 

Anpudu 
Anibubu 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNER: 

13/72 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
13/72 
58/82 
58/82 
58/82 
61/84 
58/82 
58/82 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
58/82 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
13/72 
19/86 
19/86 
13/72 
20/72 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
19/86 
24/83 (LTO) 
24/83 (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 V 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 J 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
19/180 
3/100 
3/100 



13th May 1992 Nauru 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: 
NO: LAND: LAND~ OF OWNERS: 

Buada 158 p.l Atebobo 19/86 1/5 
Buada 201 p.l Aniraeoe 19/86 1/20 
Buada 215 c.l Anoreo 24/83 (LTO) 1/50 
Buada 278 c.l Bwota 19/86 13/200 
Buada 372 p.l Idoborio 36/87 1/8 
Denigomodu 56 c.l Eatamwaneab 43/79 1/8 
Denigomodu 63 c.l Denigomodu 43/79 1/8 
Denigomodu 71 p.l Yungidero 43/79 1/24 
Denigomodu 97 c.l Eatedabu 19/86 7/40 
Denigomodu 107 c.l 19/86 7/20 
Denigomodu 124 c.l Denigomodu 43/79 1/16 

G.N.No .166/1992 e 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eben Detenamo are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Denigomodu 138 Ueiba Benoni Samuel Ben-Casey 
Detenamo 1/18 

Denigomodu 157 Deiba As for portion No.138 c.l Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 169 Atumurumur -do-
Denigomodu 180 Atoeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 181 Atoeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 182 Atoeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 183 Atoeaeow -do-e Oenigomodu 184 Atoeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 185 Atoeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 200 Atoeaeow -do-
Oenigomodu 201 Atoeaeow -do-
Denigomodu 260 Eatetsiw -do-
Denigomodu 285 Atoaeow -do-
Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor -do-
Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor -do-
Aiwo 461 Bwitiemor -do-
Buada 140 Anota -do-
Buada 289 Ibaganaguane -do-
Denigomodu 7 -do-
Denigomodu 102 Eateijomwar -do-
Denigomodu 110 Ariyeyen -do-
Denigomodu 111 Ariyeyen -do-

Oenigomodu 222 Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/9 

Denigomodu 235 Eateijomar As for portion No.222 p.l. Denigomodu 
Nibok 46 -do-
Nibok 78 Adetororo -do-
Aiwo 448 Ijongidero -do-
Anibare 155 Ibweruru -do-



No. 28 13th 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No.166/1992 (cont'd) 

DISTRICT NO: LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Denigomodu 130 Denigomodu As for portion No.222 p.l. Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 223 Anuero Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 19/180 

Denigomodu 226 Anuero As for portion No.223 p.l. Dengomodu 
Denigomodu 244 Iderige -do-
Nibok 24 Baunun -do-
Nibok 44 -do-

Nibok 56 As for portion No.223 p.l. Denigomodu 
Nibok 221 Atebwae -do-
Baiti 15 Ateten -do-
Baiti 36 Ibeibe -do-
Denigomodu 10 -do-
Denigomodu 106 Anpudu -do-

Denigomodu 225 Anibubu Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 3/ Ion 

Aiwo 303 As for portion No. 225 p.l. DenigoQdu 

Denigomodu 230 Iderige Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 

Denigomodu 240 Iderige As for portion No.230 p.l. Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 262 Aeoreni -do-
Denigomodu 277 Atore -do-

Denigomodu 242 Iderige Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo IllS 

Nibok 92 Medapang As for portion No.242 p.l. Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 246 Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 19/60 

Denigomodu 275 Denigomodu As for portion No.246. p.l. Denigomodu 
Nibok 220 Atebwae -do-
Denigomodu 47 Anuwo -do-
Denigomodu 112 Ariyeiyen -do-
Denigomodu 115 Eatedabu -do-
Denigomodu 129 Denigomodu -do-

Denigomodu 287 Ariyeyen Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/3 Q 
Ijuw 80 Anaeo As for portion No.287 c.l. Denigomo u 
Nibok 214 Atebwae -do-
Nibok 215 Atebwae -do-
Denigomodu 21 Atubwineab -do-
Denigomodu 26 Ainganga -do-
Denigomodu 34 Iatepe -do-
Denigomodu 51 Denigomodu -do-
Denigomodu 104 Ijanepe -do-

Meneng 113 Eatetam Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/40 

Meneng 116 Irebedi As for portion No.113 c.l. Meneng 
Meneng 118 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 233 Ibea -do-
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-
Aiwo 330 Anijo -do-
Anibare 144 Atibenar -do-

Buada 13 Eateteow As for portion No.113 c.l. Meneng 
Buada 32 Ijati -do-
Buada 80 Ijuae -do-
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-
Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-
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DISTRICT 
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NOTE: 

PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE" NO: LAND: 

258 Maeow Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/80 

389 Eatetebawo Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 3/256 

40 Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/36 

138 Medeto As for portion No.40 p.l. Nibok 

43 Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/6 

82 Anibara Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/180 

119 Atobwijaror Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 4/27 

124 Atobwijaror As for portion No. 119 p.l. Nibok 

186 Animabab Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 11/120 

256 Atubwinumor Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 11/144 

53 Orro Pago Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 7/60 

230 Yangor As for portion No.53 c.L Aiwo 
283 Yangor -do-
445 Orro Pago -do-

88 Ijuae -do-
89 Aujo -do-

304 Adungidunger -do-
20 -do-

191 Anamwit Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 5/32 
233 Atebae Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 17/180 
109 Aujo Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 7/300 
158 Atebobo Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/5 
201 Aniraeoe Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/20 
215 Anoreo Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/50 
278 Bwota Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 13/200 
372 Idoborio Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo l/B 

56 Eatamaneab As for portion No.372 p.l. Buada 
63 Denigomodu -do-
71 Yungidero Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/24 
97 Eatedabu Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 7/40 

107 Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 7/20 
124 Denigomodu Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/16 

267 Ariyeyen Benoni S.B.C. Detenamo 1/18 

Those who disagree with the determination of this estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of 
the publications of this Government Gazette Notice 

(MABIN DEIRERAGEA) 
VICE CHARIMAN 




